MENU
/AUTO SOURCE/SELECT
COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
CHASSIS NO. : CL-35

COVER, LB504J STAND REAR
COVER, LB504J HINGE BASE
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, USB, LB886F SUB TOTAL BRAND CL-29
COVER, LB504J BASE TOP
COVER, LB504J STAND FRONT WITH USB
METAL BASE LB504J
METAL STAND LB504J
METAL ASSEMBLY,  TILT UNIT BASE HINGE
METAL ASSEMBLY,  TILT UNIT PORTRAIT & UPPER HINGE
SCREW, PPB+3*8 (MSWR/FZMW1)
SCREW, DRAWING, D4.0 L12.0 MSWR/BK
- 23 -
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C101 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C102 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C103 DCH7476C621 47UF 6.3V M 3528 TP(-)
C104 DCH7476C621 47UF 6.3V M 3528 TP(-)
C105 DCH7476C621 47UF 6.3V M 3528 TP(-)
C106 DCH7476C621 47UF 6.3V M 3528 TP(-)
C107 DCH7476C621 47UF 6.3V M 3528 TP(-)
C108 DCH7476C621 47UF 6.3V M 3528 TP(-)
C109 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C110 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C111 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C112 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C113 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C114 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C115 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C116 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C117 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C118 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C119 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C120 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C121 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C122 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C123 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C124 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C125 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C126 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C127 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C128 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C129 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C130 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C131 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C132 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C133 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C134 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C135 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C136 0CH8106F611 10UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C137 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C138 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C139 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C140 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C141 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C142 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C143 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C144 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C146 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C147 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C148 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C149 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C150 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C151 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C153 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C154 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C175 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C177 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C181 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C188 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C189 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C190 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C191 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C192 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C193 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C194 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C195 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C196 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C225 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C226 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C227 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C228 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C229 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C230 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C231 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C232 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C233 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C234 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C235 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C236 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C238 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C239 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C240 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C241 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C242 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C243 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C244 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C401 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C402 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C403 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C404 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C405 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C501 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C502 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C503 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C504 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C505 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C506 0CC180CK41A 18PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C507 0CC180CK41A 18PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C508 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C509 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C514 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C515 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C516 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C517 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C518 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V M 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C521 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C522 0CH8106F611 10UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C523 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C524 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
* NOTE   : S SAFETY Mark
AL  ALTERNATIVE PARTS
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITORS
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C613 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C701 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C702 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C703 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C704 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C706 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C707 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C708 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C709 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C710 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C711 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C712 0CE477EF610 470UF KMG,RD 16V 20% BULK FL
C713 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C719 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C720 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C723 0CE477EF610 470UF KMG,RD 16V 20% BULK FL

- 24 -
COILs & COREs
DIODEs
ICs
TRANSISTOR
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
Q101 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NP
Q501 0DS301109AA MMBD301LT1 TP MOTOROLA SOT23
Q502 0DS301109AA MMBD301LT1 TP MOTOROLA SOT23
Q504 0DS301109AA MMBD301LT1 TP MOTOROLA SOT23
Q505 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NP
Q506 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NP
Q701 0TR390409AE FAIRCHILD KST3904(LGEMTF) TP
Q703 0TR390409AE FAIRCHILD KST3904(LGEMTF) TP
R101 0RJ2000D677 200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R102 0RJ2000D677 200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R103 0RJ2000D677 200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R104 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R105 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R106 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R107 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R108 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R109 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R110 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R111 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R112 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R113 0RJ5600D677 560 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R114 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R115 0RJ2000D677 200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R116 0RJ4703D677 470K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R120 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R129 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R132 0RJ5600D677 560 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R133 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R134 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R135 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R137 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R138 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R139 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R140 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R141 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R142 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R143 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R144 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R145 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R146 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R147 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R201 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R202 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R203 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R204 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R205 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R206 0RJ1004D677 1000000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R
R401 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R402 0RJ5601D477 5.6K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R403 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R501 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R502 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R503 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R504 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R505 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R506 0RJ1004D677 1000000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R
R507 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R508 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R509 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R510 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R511 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R512 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R513 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R514 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R515 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R516 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R517 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R518 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R519 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R520 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R532 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R534 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R535 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R536 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R537 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R538 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R539 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R540 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R541 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R542 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R543 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R544 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R545 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R550 0RJ0221D677 2.2 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R551 0RJ0221D677 2.2 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R556 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R557 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R558 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R559 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R560 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R561 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R562 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R563 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R564 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R565 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R566 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R568 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R569 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R570 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R571 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R572 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R701 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R702 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R704 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R705 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R706 0RJ1801D677 1.8K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R707 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R708 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R709 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R710 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 25 -
RESISTORs
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R712 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R713 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R714 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R715 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R716 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R717 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R718 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R719 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R720 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R721 0RJ1801D677 1.8K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R722 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R723 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R724 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R725 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R726 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R727 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R728 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R729 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R730 0RJ4701D477 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R731 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

RA202 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA203 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA204 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA205 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA206 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
X201 6202TST001A SX-1 SUNNY ,SMS, 14.31818MHZ
X501 6202TST003D HC-49/SM5H KONY CHIP 12 MHZ
BD901 0DD260000BE D2SB60 SHINDENKEN
C901 0CBZTBU002D 0.33UF D 275V K M/PP NI FM22
C902 0CKZTBU003D SC SAMWHA 250V 1000PF M BULK
C903 0CKZTBU003D SC SAMWHA 250V 1000PF M BULK
C905 0CZZTAB004B KMG SYE / SWE 400V 68UF 20%
C906 0CK10201515 1000P 1KV K B TS
C907 0CE105EK638 1UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C908 0CE476EH638 47UF KMG 25V M FM5 TP 5
C909 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C911 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C914 0CE335EK638 3.3UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C916 181-288L MKT 100V 823JTR PHS26823
C918 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C920 0CKZTBU003C SC E 472M 14.0BW7 250V BK7.5
C922 0CK10201515 1000P 1KV K B TS
C923 0CK10201515 1000P 1KV K B TS
D901 0DD400709CB UF4007  TP G.I DO204AL 1000V
D904 0DR400409AB UF4004 TP G.I DO204AL 400V 1
D908 0DZ620009AP P6KE200A GENERAL SEMICONDUCT
ZD901 0DZ750009AG MTZJ7.5B TP ROHM-K DO34 0.5W
IC901 0IPMGPF004A TOP246F POWER INTEGRATION TO
IC904 0ISS431000A KA431AZ (LM431AZ)
F901 0FZZTTH001E TIME LAG HBC 2153.15MXE(LEAD
LF901 6200TZZ001B - 0 BK L/FILTER, 9MH,LG56BP
P901 6620TKB002C BCP031S-A,BAE EUN AC UNIVERS
PC901 0ILI817000E LTV-817M B 4P BK PHOTO COUPL
T901 6170TMZ133A EER3016 1200 UH V-10PIN LG50
TH901 6322A00002B SCK-102L THINKING 10OHM 20%
R901 0RD6803A609 680K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R902 0RD1004Q609 1M OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R903 0RD1004Q609 1M OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R904 0RD4704Q609 4.7M OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R905 0RD4704Q609 4.7M OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R906 0RX4702J609 47K OHM 1 W 5% TA52
R907 0RD0471Q609 4.70 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R908 0RD0681Q609 6.8 OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R909 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R913 0RN1302F409 13K 1/6W 1% TA52
R917 0RD1201Q609 1.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R918 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R920 0RN1302F409 13K 1/6W 1% TA52
R921 0RN2701F409 2.70K 1/6W 1% TA52
R923 0RD1202Q609 12K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
LED1 0DLRH0058AA ROHM SML-521MYWT86 R/TP GREE
R1 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R2 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R3 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R6 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R7 0RJ9101D677 9.1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
SW1 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
SW2 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
- 26 -
POWER BOARD
OTHERs
CONTROL BOARD
DATE: 2002.  6.  17.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
SW3 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
SW4 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
SW5 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
SW6 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
SW7 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A
ZD1 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323
ZD2 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323
C1 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C2 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C6 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C8 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C9 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C18 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C23 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C24 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C25 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C27 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C28 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C31 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C32 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C37 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C38 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C39 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
D1 0DS181009AA KDS181  TP KEC SOT-23  80V 3
L4 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L5 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L13 6210TCE001B HH-1H3216-500JT CERATEC 3216
L14 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L15 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L16 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L17 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L18 6210TCE001B HH-1H3216-500JT CERATEC 3216
L19 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
L20 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 201
R1 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R2 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R8 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R9 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R19 0RJ1502D677 15K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R21 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R22 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R23 0RJ1502D677 15K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R24 0RJ1502D677 15K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP